

CITY COUNCIL

MAYOR CELESTE T. RODRIGUEZ

Vice Mayor Mary Mendoza

COUNCILMEMBER
JOEL FAJARDO

COUNCILMEMBER
CINDY MONTAÑEZ

COUNCILMEMBER MARY SOLORIO

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Irwin Rosenberg, Lieutenant | <u>IRosenberg@sfcity.org</u>

(213) 494-9960 cell (Press Use Only) (818) 898-1267 (General Inquiries)

DATE: May 31, 2023

SAN FERNANDO POLICE PARTICIPATES IN ANNUAL "TORCH RUN" TO BENEFIT SPECIAL OLYMPICS

SAN FERNANDO, CA - On Wednesday, June 7, 2023, the San Fernando Police Department will participate in the Law Enforcement Torch Run to support Special Olympics of Southern California. Beginning at 9 am, San Fernando Police Department and City Employees will carry the "Flame of Hope" Torch through the City of San Fernando along a 2.5 mile route. (see the attached flyer for the point-by-point route and map)

The Flame of Hope Torch symbolizes courage, diversity, inclusion, and respect for all in the spirit of the Special Olympics.

The San Fernando Police and City team will be led by Field Training Officer J Cristobal Robles. "We are so excited to again be a part of this run. This is my first year as team leader and being a part of the Special Olympics Torch Run is a true honor. We can't wait to see hundreds of school students, staff, resident, visitors and community members line the streets cheering us on as we support this great cause," expressed FTO Robles.

ADMINISTRATION Department

117 Macneil Street San Fernando California 91340

Office of the City Manager (818) 898-1202

Personnel Division (818) 898-1220

Chief Fabian Valdez said, "For more than four decades, law enforcement officers across the country and around the world have run with the Flame of Hope raising over \$1 billion dollars to support Special Olympics and raise awareness for inclusion. We at the San Fernando Police Department are proud to support and be a part of this great cause." Chief Valdez added, "Our City family is always excited about showing our support for the champions of Special Olympics who model courage, perseverance, and overcome challenges everyday as persons with disabilities. We support and embrace these outstanding athletes."

PRESS RELEASE

San Fernando Police Participate in Annual "Torch Run" to Benefit Special Olympics Page 2 of 2

The public is encouraged come out and support the San Fernando City Team on Wednesday, June 7, 2023. Chief Valdez hopes the City's residents, students and members of the business community will line up along the Torch's path to support the "Team San Fernando" as they run in support of the Special Olympics.

For more information on the run or to donate to the running team, you may visit the Special Olympics Santa Clarita & Tri-Valley website at http://fundraising.sosc.org/goto/SFPD2023.

###

TEAM SAN FERNANDO LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCHRUM







JUNE 7, 2023 - 9:05 am

Corner Of

Chatsworth Dr & Woodworth St

Come out and support the San Fernando Police Department, City employees, Los Angeles School Police, DMV Investigators, and CA Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control as they run side-by-side with Special Olympic Athletes in the Law Enforcement Torch Run! Join in the fun and see the Flame of Hope travel through the City.

TORCH RUN ROUTE



O'Melveny Elementary

- Left on Mott St
- Right on SF Mission Blvd
- Right on Hollister St
- Left on Brand Blvd
- Left on Fifth St
- Left on Maclay Ave
- Left on First St
- Photo Op in front of Police Station
- U-Turn on First Street
- Left on Maclay Ave
- Right on Truman St
- Left on SF Mission Blvd
- Left on San Fernando Rd

★ END:

Rydell Dealership

To make team donations: http://fundraising.sosc.org/goto/SFPD2023



(818) 898-1267 | POLICE@SFCITY.ORG | SFCITY.ORG/SFPolice



